



(A Company Registered u/s 8 of the Companies Act, 2013)

Parsvnath Capital Tower, 7th Floor, Bhai Vir Singh Marg, Sector 4, Gole Market, New Delhi-110001

Tel –011-49874300, Email - tenders.karmayogi@gov.in

Addendum Cum Clarifications on Request for Bid (RFB)

Date: 09-10-2023

Assignment: Selection of Cloud Managed Service Provider (CMSP) for iGOT Platform of Karmayogi Bharat

RFB No.: IN-KBL-376945-NC-RFB dated 18-08-2023

Sl. No	Page	Clause/Section	Current Clause	Changed Clause	
	No.	No.			
1	33	ITB 23.1	The deadline for uploading the Bids is:	The deadline for uploading the Bids is:	
			Date: October 10, 2023 Time: 1700 hrs, 5:00 PM	Date: October 16, 2023 Time: 1700 hrs, 5:00 PM	

Note: The addendum/modifications shall be applicable on all relevant section of the RFB

Clarifications on Bid Security Instrument

Sr. No.	RFP Reference	Page No.	Contents of RFP requiring clarification	Queries/ Clarification request/ Suggested Changes	Clarifications given by Karmayogi Bharat
1	Section I- Instruction to Bidders- and Bid Data sheet 20. Bid Security	24-26, 40 and 41	Other types of acceptable Securities: Bank Guarantee certificate issued by a Nationalized/ Scheduled bank located in India for equivalent or higher values are acceptable as Bid Security provided it is pledged in favour of 'CEO, Karmayogi Bharat' and such pledging has been noted and suitably endorsed by the bank issuing the certificate.	Bid Security asked in the RFB currently is in the DD format. We request you to please allow/ accept the Bid Security in Bank guarantee.	Bidder may submit Bid Security in the form of Bank Guarantee as per details provided in the referred clause of the RFB. The copy of Bank Guarantee submitted against Bid Security must be provided along with technical proposal and Original to be submitted to Karmayogi Bharat office before the bid submission deadline either by registered/speed post/courier or by hand, failing which the bids will be declared non-responsive and will not be opened.